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•	Esta silla es adecuada para niños a partir de 6 meses y hasta 15 kg.
•	No dejar nunca al niño desatendido.
•	Asegurarse de que todos los dispositivos de cierre están engranados antes del uso.
•	Para evitar lesiones, asegúrese de que el niño se mantiene alejado durante el 

desplegado y el plegado de este producto.
•	No permita que el niño juegue con este producto.
•	Usar siempre el sistema de retención.
•	El uso del separapiernas y de los cinturones de seguridad es fundamental para 

garantizar la seguridad del niño. Utilice siempre los cinturones de seguridad 
simultáneamente con el separapiernas.

•	Este producto no es adecuado para correr o patinar.
•	Este asiento no es adecuado para niños menores de 6 meses
•	Accione siempre el dispositivo de estacionamiento cuando coloca y retira el niño.
•	Nunca deje la silla de paseo sobre una superficie inclinada con el niño dentro, incluso 

si están accionados los dispositivos de estacionamiento.
•	Utilice el dispositivo de estacionamiento cada vez que se detenga.
•	No sobrecargue la cesta. Peso máximo 1,5 kg.
•	Cualquier peso colgado del manillar y/o el respaldo y/o los lados de la silla de paseo 

puede comprometer la estabilidad de la silla de paseo.
•	No transporte a más de un niño a la vez.
•	No aplique a la silla de paseo accesorios, partes de repuesto o componentes no 

suministrados o aprobados por el fabricante/distribuidor.
•	Antes del montaje verifique que el producto y todos sus componentes no presenten 

daños o desperfectos debidos al transporte; en ese caso no utilice el producto y 
manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

•	No utilice el producto si algunas de sus partes están rotas, rasgadas o faltan.
•	El producto debe ser montado exclusivamente por un adulto.
•	El uso de este producto debe estar a cargo exclusivamente de un adulto.
•	Asegúrese de que los usuarios de la silla de paseo conocen perfectamente el 

funcionamiento exacto de la misma.
•	Durante las operaciones de regulación, compruebe que las partes móviles de la silla 

de paseo no entren en contacto con el cuerpo del niño.
•	No utilice la silla de paseo en escaleras, ya sea fijas o mecánicas: Se podría perder el 

control inesperadamente.
•	Preste atención al subir o bajar un escalón o la acera.
•	Para evitar riesgos de asfixia, no le dé al niño objetos con cordones ni los deje a su 

alcance.
•	Si se deja la silla de paseo expuesta al sol durante mucho tiempo, espere hasta que 

se enfríe antes de acomodar al niño. La exposición prolongada al sol puede causar 
cambios de color en los materiales y tejidos.

•	Para prevenir la formación de óxido, evite que la silla de paseo entre en contacto con 
agua salina.

•	No utilice la silla de paseo en la playa.
•	Cuando no se utilice, la silla de paseo debe mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños.

IMPORTANTE - LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y 
MANTENERLAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

 ADVERTENCIAS :
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ENIMPORTANT - READ CAREFULLY AND 
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

 WARNINGS:
•	This pushchair is suitable for children from 6 months up to a weight of 15 kg.
•	Never leave the child unattended.
•	Ensure that all the locking devices are engaged before use.
•	To avoid injury ensure that the child is kept away when unfolding and folding this 

product.
•	Do not let the child play with this product.
•	Always use the restraint system.
•	The use of the safety harness is necessary to guarantee the safety of your child. 

Always use the complete safety harness.
•	This product is not suitable for running or skating.
•	This seat is not suitable for children under the age of 6 months.
•	The parking device must always be engaged when your child is positioned and 

removed.
•	Never leave the stroller on a slope with your child inside, even if the parking devices 

are engaged.
•	Use the parking device every time you stop.
•	Do not overload the storage basket. Maximum weight 1,5 kg.
•	Any weight attached to the handles and/or backrest and/or on the sides of the stroller 

may compromise the stability of the stroller.
•	Do not carry more than one child at a time.
•	Do not use accessories, replacement parts, or any component not supplied or 

approved by the manufacturer / distributor.
•	Before assembly, check that the product and all of its components have not been 

damaged during transportation. Should any part be damaged do not use and keep 
out of reach of children.

•	Do not use this product if any part is broken, torn or missing.
•	The product must only be assembled by an adult.
•	This product must only be used by an adult.
•	Make sure that the person using the stroller knows how to operate it in the safest way.
•	Ensure that during these operations the moveable parts of the stroller do not come 

into contact with your child.
•	Never use the stroller on staircases or escalators: you could suddenly loose control 

of it.
•	Always pay attention when going up and down steps or pavements.
•	To avoid all strangulation hazards, never give children objects with cords or strings 

attached, or leave them close to such objects.
•	If the stroller is left exposed to direct sunlight for an extended period of time, allow it to 

cool down before placing your child inside. Prolonged exposure to direct sunlight may 
cause the colour of the materials and fabric to fade.

•	Prevent the stroller from coming into contact with salt water. It may cause rusting.
•	Do not use the stroller on the beach.
•	When not in use, the stroller should be kept out of reach of children.
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•	Este assento é adequado para crianças de 6 meses e até 15 kg.
•	Nunca deixe a criança abandonada.
•	Verifique se todos os pontos de encaixe estão bem fixos antes de usar o produto.
•	Para evitar ferimento assegure-se que o seu filho está afastado, do produto, enquanto 

o abre e fecha.
•	Não deixe que o seu filho brinque com este produto.
•	Utilize o cinto de segurança sempre que o seu filho estiver no assento.
•	A utilização do cinto de segurança incluindo a correia separadora de pernas com 

protetor é indispensável para garantir a segurança do seu filho. Utilize sempre o cinto 
de segurança, incluindo a correia separadora de pernas.

•	Não é conveniente utilizar este produto aquando da realização de patinagem ou corrida.
•	Este assento não é adequado para crianças com idade inferior a 6 meses.
•	O travão de estacionamento deve estar sempre acionado quando colocar e retirar a 

criança.
•	Nunca deixe o carrinho de passeio sobre um plano inclinado, com a criança dentro, 

mesmo que o sistema de travão esteja acionado.
•	Acione o sistema de travão sempre que parar.
•	Não sobrecarregue o cesto. Peso máximo de 1,5 kg.
•	Qualquer peso aplicado nas pegas, e/ou sobre o encosto e/ou sobre ambos os lados 

do carrinho de passeio pode comprometer a estabilidade do mesmo.
•	Não transporte mais de uma criança de cada vez.
•	Não acrescente ao carrinho, acessórios, peças de substituição ou componentes não 

fornecidos ou aprovados pelo fabricante.
•	Verifique antes da montagem se o produto e todos os seus componentes apresentam 

eventuais danos causados pelo transporte. Caso detete algo danificado, não utilize o 
produto e mantenha-o fora do alcance das crianças.

•	Não fixar acessórios, peças sobressalentes ou componentes ao carrinho de bebé 
que não tenham sido fornecidos ou autorizados pelo fabricante/distribuidor.

•	O produto deve ser montado exclusivamente por um adulto.
•	Este produto deve ser utilizado exclusivamente por um adulto.
•	Certifique-se de que os utilizadores do carrinho de passeio conhecem o exato 

funcionamento do mesmo.
•	Nas operações de regulação, certifiquese de que as partes móveis do carrinho não 

entram em contacto com o corpo da criança.
•	Não use o carrinho sobre escadas ou escadas rolantes: poderá perder subitamente, 

o controlo.
•	Tenha muito cuidado sempre que subir ou descer um degrau ou o passeio.
•	Para evitar riscos de estrangulamento, não dê ao bebé nem coloque perto dele, 

objetos que incluam cordas ou cordões.
•	Se deixar o carrinho exposto ao sol durante muito tempo, aguarde que arrefeça antes 

de colocar o bebé dentro. A exposição prolongada ao sol pode causar alterações de 
cor nos materiais etecidos.

•	Evite o contacto do carrinho de passeio com água salgada, para prevenir a formação 
de ferrugem.

•	Não use o carrinho de passeio na praia.
•	Quando não estiver a ser utilizado, o carrinho deve ficar fora do alcance das crianças.

PT IMPORTANTE - LEIA CUIDADOSAMENTE E 
GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

 ADVERTÊNCIAS:
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•	Ce produit peut être utilisé à partir de 6 moiset jusqu'à 15 kg.
•	Ne jamais laisser l’enfant sans surveillance.
•	S’ensurer que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont enclenchés avant utilisation.
•	Pour éviter toute blessure, maintenir l’enfant à l’écart lors du dépliage et du pliage du 

produit.
•	Ne pas laisser un enfant jouer avec ce produit.
•	Toujours utiliser le système de retenue.
•	L’utilisation de l’entrejambe et du harnais de sécurité est indispensable pour garantir la 

sécurité de l’enfant. Ne jamais utiliser 
•	l’entrejambe sans le harnais de sécurité.
•	Ce produit ne convient pas pour faire du jogging ou des 
•	promenades en rollers.
•	Ce siège ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 6 mois.
•	Le système de stationnement doit être actionné avant de positionner ou de retirer 

l’enfant.
•	Ne jamais laisser la poussette sur un plan incliné avec l’enfant à l’intérieur, même avec 

les dispositifs de stationnement actionnés.
•	Utiliser le dispositif de stationnement chaque fois que la poussette est à l’arrêt.
•	Ne pas mettre dans le panier de poids supérieur à 1,5 kg.
•	Tout poids suspendu aux poignées et/ou au dossier et/ou sur les côtés de la poussette 

pourrait compromettre sa stabilité.
•	Ne pas transporter plus d’un enfant à la fois.
•	Ne pas monter sur la poussette d’accessoires, pièces de rechange ou composants 
•	Non fournis ou non approuvés par le constructeur/distributeur.
•	Vérifier avant l’utilisation que le produit et tous ses composants n’ont pas été 

endommagés pendant le transport, auquel cas ne pas utiliser le produit et le tenir hors 
de portée des enfants.

•	Ne pas utiliser la poussette si des parties sont cassées, arrachées ou manquantes.
•	Le produit doit être monté uniquement par un adulte.
•	Ce produit doit être utilisé uniquement par un adulte.
•	Vérifier que les utilisateurs de la poussette connaissent le fonctionnement exact de 

celle-ci.
•	Pendant les opérations de réglage, s’assurer que les parties mobiles de la poussette 

n’entrent pas en contact avec le corps de l’enfant.
•	Ne pas utiliser la poussette dans les escaliers ou sur un escalator : elle pourrait être 

déséquilibrée.
•	Faire attention quand on monte ou descend le trottoir.
•	Pour éviter tout risque d’étranglement, ne pas donner à l’enfant ni poser près de 

l’enfant d’objets munis de cordes.
•	En cas d’exposition prolongée au soleil, attendre que la poussette refroidisse avant d’y 

positionner l’enfant. Une exposition prolongée au soleil peut provoquer des variations 
de couleur des matériaux et des tissus.

•	Éviter tout contact de la poussette avec de l’eau salée pour empêcher la formation de 
rouille.

•	Ne pas utiliser la poussette à la plage.
•	Lorsque la poussette n’est pas utilisée, la ranger hors de portée des enfants.

FRIMPORTANT - A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À 
CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

 AVERTISSEMENTS :
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•	Questo passeggino è adatto a bambini da 6 mesi a 15 kg.
•	Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.
•	Prima dell’ uso assicurarsi che tutti i meccanismi di bloccaggio siano correttamente 

agganciati.
•	Per evitare lesioni o ferimenti assicurarsi che il bambino sia adebita distanza durante 

le operazioni di apertura e chiusura del prodotto.
•	Non lasciare che il bambino giochi con questo prodotto.
•	Utilizzare sempre il sistema di ritenuta.
•	L’uso di spartigambe e cinture di sicurezza è indispensabile per garantire la sicurezza 

del bambino. Utilizzare sempre le cinture di sicurezza contemporaneamente allo 
spartigambe.

•	Questo prodotto non è adatto per correre o pattinare.
•	Questo seggiolino non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 6 mesi. 
•	Il dispositivo di parcheggio deve essere sempre inserito quando si posiziona e rimuove 

il bambino.
•	Non lasciare mai il passeggino su un piano inclinato, con dentro il bambino, anche se 

con i dispositivi di parcheggio azionati.
•	Utilizzare il dispositivo di parcheggio ogni qualvolta si sosti.
•	Non sovraccaricare il cestello. Peso massimo 1,5 kg.
•	Ogni peso attaccato ai manici e/o sullo schienale e/o sui lati del passeggino potrebbe 

compromettere la stabilita del passeggino.
•	Non trasportare più di un bambino alla volta.
•	Non applicare al passeggino accessori, ricambi o componenti che non siano stati 

forniti o autorizzati dal produttore/distributore.
•	Verificare prima dell’assemblaggio che il prodotto e tutti i suoi componenti non 

presentino eventuali danneggiamenti dovuti al trasporto, in tal caso il prodotto non 
deve essere utilizzato e dovrà essere tenuto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

•	Non usare il prodotto se alcune parti sono rotte, strappate o mancanti.
•	Il prodotto deve essere assemblato esclusivamente da un adulto.
•	Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente da un adulto.
•	Assicurarsi che gli utilizzatori del passeggino siano a conoscenza dell’esatto 

funzionamento dello stesso.
•	Nelle operazioni di regolazione assicurarsi che le parti mobili del passeggino non 

vengano a contatto con il corpo del bambino.
•	Non usare il passeggino sulle scale o sulle scale mobili: si potrebbe perdere 

improvvisamente il controllo.
•	Prestare attenzione quando si sale e scende un gradino o il marciapiede.
•	Per evitare rischi di strangolamento, non dare al bambino e non riporre vicino al 

bambino oggetti muniti di corde.
•	Se lasciate il passeggino esposto al sole per molto tempo, aspettate che si 

raffreddi prima di mettervi il bambino. L’esposizione prolungata al sole può causare 
cambiamenti di colore nei materiali e tessuti.

•	Evitare il contatto del passeggino con acqua salina per prevenire la formazione di 
ruggine.

•	Non utilizzare il passeggino in spiaggia.
•	Quando non in uso, il passeggino va tenuto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

IT IMPORTANTE - LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E 
CONSERVARE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO.

 AVVERTENZE :
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•	Dieser Sitz ist für Kinder von 6 Monaten bis 15 kg geeignet.
•	Lassen Sie das Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.
•	Vergewissern Sie sich vor Gebrauch, dass alle Verriegelungen eingerastet sind.
•	Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Kind beim Aufklappen und Zusammenklappen des 

Wagens außer Reichweite ist, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
•	Lassen Sie das Kind nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
•	Verwenden Sie immer das Rückhaltesystem.
•	Die Verwendung von Schritt- und Sicherheitsgurten ist unerlässlich für die Sicherheit 

des Kindes. Verwenden Sie den Sicherheitsgurt stets in Verbindung mit dem 
Schrittgurt.

•	Dieses Produkt ist nicht zum Joggen oder Skaten geeignet.
•	Dieser Sitz ist nicht für Kinder unter 6 Monaten geeignet. 
•	Die Haltevorrichtung muss stets angezogen sein, wenn Sie das Kind hineinsetzen und 

herausnehmen.
•	Lassen Sie den Sportwagen niemals mit dem Kind darin auf einer schrägen Fläche 

stehen, selbst wenn die Haltevorrichtungen angezogen sind.
•	Verwenden Sie stets die Haltevorrichtung, wenn Sie anhalten.
•	Der Korb darf nicht mit über 1,5 kg beladen werden.
•	An den Griffen und/oder an der Rückenlehne und/oder an den Seiten des Sportwagens 

angehängte Gegenstände beeinträchtigen die Standfestigkeit des Wagens.
•	Transportieren Sie niemals mehr als ein Kind auf einmal.
•	Bringen Sie kein Zubehör, keine Ersatzteile oder Komponenten am Kinderwagen an, 

die nicht vom Hersteller/Händler geliefert oder genehmigt wurden.
•	Prüfen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau, ob das Produkt und alle seine Bestandteile frei 

vonTransportschäden sind. Sollte dies nicht der Fall sein, darf das Produkt nicht 
verwendet werden und muss von Kindern ferngehalten werden.

•	Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht mehr, wenn Teile davon gebrochen, abgerissen oder 
verlorengegangen sind.

•	Das Produkt darf nur von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.
•	Dieses Produkt darf ausschließlich von Erwachsenen benutzt werden.
•	Vergewissern Sie sich, dass auch andere 
•	Benutzer über die richtige Funktion des Sportwagens Kenntnis haben.
•	Vergewissern Sie sich bei der Verstellung, dass die beweglichen Teile des Sportwagens 

nicht mit dem Körper des Kindes in Berührung kommen.
•	Benutzen Sie den Sportwagen nicht auf Treppen oder Rolltreppen: Sie könnten 

unvorhergesehener Weise die Kontrolle darüber verlieren.
•	Achten Sie auf einzelne Stufen oder Bordsteinkanten.
•	Um eine Erdrosselungsgefahr zu vermeiden, dem Kind keine Gegenstände mit 

Kordeln geben oder diese in seine Nähe legen.
•	Falls der Sportwagen länger in der Sonne stand, vergewissern Sie sich bitte, bevor 

Sie Ihr Kind in den Sportwagen setzen, dass kein Teil überhitzt ist. Wird das Produkt 
der Sonne ausgesetzt, kann dies Farbveränderungen bei Materialien und Stoffen 
verursachen.

•	Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Sportwagens mit Salzwasser, damit sich kein Rost 
bildet.

DEWICHTIG - BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR 
SPÄTERES NACHLESEN UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN.

 WARNUNGS:
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